

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-	Polytechnic Entrance Test (PET) 2019 – Extension of date in filling up of
	online applications.
Reference:-	(i) Notice No. 086-BOPEE of 2018 dated 18-12-2018;
	(ii) Notification No: 124 - BOPEE of 2018 dated: 27-12-2018;
	(iii) Notice No. 003-BOPEE of 2019 dated 21-01-2019.

## NOTICE No. 04-BOPEE OF 2019 DATED 30-01-2019

It is hereby notified for all the candidates desirous of applying for admission to 3-years Diploma Engineering in Polytechnic Course 2019 that the last date for submission of online applications for PET-2019 which was earlier fixed as 03-02-2019 vide Notification No. 124-BOPEE of 2018 dated 27-12-2018 is hereby extended upto **13-2-2019**. The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in Notification No 124-BOPEE of 2018 dated 27-12-2019 read with Notice No. 003-BOPEE of 2019 dated 21-01-2019.

It is further notified that in the Notice No. 03-BOPEE of 2018 dated 21-01-2019, under the "reference" heading Notice No. OSS-BOPEB of 2018 dated 18-12-2018 following shall and shall always be read :-

12W/an 30/01/2019 Prof (Dr) B. L Gupta

Dated: 30-01-2019

Controller of Examinations,

## Notice No. 086-BOPEE of 2018 dated 18-12-2018

## No. BOPEE/Exam/PET/03/2018 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Jammu;
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government ARI and Trainings Department; J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu;
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government General Administration Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Technical Education Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu;
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir for information and with the request that Common Citizen Centres/National Informatics Centres may be advised to facilitate the candidates in filling up of the online application forms.
- 6. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 7. Director, Technical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 8. Director Information for publication of the notice in four leading English newspapers, two from Srinagar and two from Jammu, having largest circulation.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through dally news bulletin.
- 10. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 11. Secretary, State Board of Technical Education, J&K, Jammu.

- 12. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in the extra-ordinary issue of the Government Gazette
- 14. F. A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 15. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 16. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for Information of the Chairman.
- 18. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman Constitutional Statutory Committee, J&K BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 19. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 20. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.

8019

THE J & K BORRD OF

